
OF
Off ace ot

N
FiF'E rGITf

M-av r

*-H
IXIEIEEEI

Standard Form Number: SF-GOOD-48
Revised on: May, 2004

Notice of Award

l?,r'uary 2,2025

MS. RACHEL BELLA G. JAO
Prcprietor
SHIAWASE RESTAIJRANT
STALL NO.29 CITY GOV'T.PIER SITE
Talisay, Sorsogon City

Dear Ms. Jao:

Based on the BAC Resolution recommending Award which was approved , we are pleased to
inform you thar the CATERING SER!,ICES FOR TIIE BUSTNESS ONE STOP SIIOP 2025 (EPA)
in the amount of Five Serenhr Two F0rfi (?
570.210.001 ) Onlv is hereby awarded to you.

V€ry truly yours,

MA. ESTER E. HAMOR
City Mayor

Br !hc a\or

uo DIONEDA
City Vice Mayor

2 JAN 2025
Con

!A(:ON Srr ,-- ^Frl^- rsu
MS. BELLA G. .IA0
Proprietor
SHIAWASE R.ESTAURANT

c' prntrc MARIGToFFICE

STALL NO.29 CITY CO 'T.PIER

CIVIL

25JAN 08 20

I)atc:

SY:

IT

BY

-.#:..9

0 o a
lr

Talisay, Sorsogon City

JAN 0I 2025



\

Contract No. 2025- 1769 SVP

CONTRACT AGREEMENT

'I-HIS ACRIEMI'NT made this 3t day of Janu.ry ,2025 between Ma. Ester E. Hf,mor, Cily
Mryor, Clty of SoBogon Philippines ( hereinafter called the " timity" ) of lhe one par dd RACHEL
BELLA G.JAO Authorized Representative of SHIAWASE RESTAURAI\T
( hereinafter called the "Supplier" ) ofthe other part:

WIIEREAS the Enlity invited Bids for certain goods and ancillar) services, viz CATERING
Sf,RYICES FOR THE BUSINESS ONE STOP SHOP 2025 (EPA) durinBthe Ststeoflleallh llmergency

and has accepted a Bid by the supplier for the supply ofthose goods and serv ices in the $n !fu,8!!!!!9!!
Sewntv Thousand Two Huadred Foro Pesor ( P 570.210.00 ) Onb (hercinafter called the
Contract Price").

NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH AS FOLLOWS:

EiS
d,:

'.h t')
r!

2

sAr-, 'ri ^.r'^r.csu i

In this Agreement words and expressions shall have the same me.rnings as are

respectively assigned to them in the Conditions ofcontract referred to.

The following documents as required by the 2016 revised Implementing Rules and

Regulations of Republic Act No. 9184 shall be deemed to form and be read and

construed as integial pan of this Agreement, viz. :

i. Philippine Bidding Documents (PBDs);
Schedule of Requirements;
Technical Specift cations;
Ceneral and Special Conditions ofContracq and

Supplemental or Bid Bulletins, ifany

;

Winning bidder's bid, including the Eligibility requirements, Technical and

Financial Proposals, aod all other documents or statements submittedi

Bid form, including all the documents/statements contained in the Bidder's

dding envelopes, as armexes, and all other documents submitted (e.g,,

s response to request for clarifications on the bid), including conections

the bid, ifany, resulting from the Procuring Entity's bid evaluation;

e Security;

Norice ofAward ofContracl and the Bidder's conforme thereto; arld

Other conuact documents that may tre required by existing laws and/or the
Procuring Entity concemed in the PBDS. Winoins bidder asrees that
additional co[tract documents or information prescribed bv the GPPB

J

7 /n\ ff lll t ll -
2025<JANo

*JAN o I 2025

I

JAN O

Bv;

UNIT

uch the N toP Va n

]t
O aa oI

08



3. In consideration for the sum of sum Five Hundrcd S*entv Thousand TN,o
Hundred For,t Pesos (? 570,210.0U ) Onlv or such other sums as may be
ascertained, SHIAWASE RESTAURANT agrees to viz CATERING SERVTCES FOR
THE BUSINESS ONE STOP SHOP 2025 (f,PA)_ in accordance with his/her/its Bid.

The CitJ, Governrnenl o.f Sorsoqon age€s to pay the above-mentioned sum in
accordance with the terms ofthe Bidding.

IN WITNESS whereof the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be executed in
accordance with the larvs ofthe Republic ofthe Philippines on the

.t

above llritten

MA. ESTER E. HAMOR RACHEL BEI-I,A G. JAO

City Mator Axt lar i zed Repr e s enlal fu e

.fo",
Ily th Mayor

SHIAWASI RESTATIRANT
DtoNut)A

0 3 JA|l 2025
City Vice Mayor

for,

CITY GOVERNMENT OF SORSOGON

.TCKNOWLfDCf,MNT

REUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES )
PROVINCE OF SORSOGON )
CITYOFSORSOGON )

BEFORE ML this _ day JAN 0 5 2[25
. 2025 in thc City ofsorsogon,

Province of Sorsogon. Philippines, personally appeared

NAME TAX IDENTIFICATION NUMBER

MA. IJSI'I.]R I-], HAMOR 948-889-852

Known to me to be the ssmc persons who executed the forgoing inshument and
ackJrowledged to me that the same is free and voluntrry act and de€d ofthe entities which lhey represe
r€spectively.

This instrument , is a CON-I RAC l consisting oftwo (2) page (exclusive of ottachments)
including page on which this ackno*ledgement is writlen and sign€d by the panies hereto on the left
margin ofeach and every page thereof and their witness , and sealed with I seal.

IN WITNESS WHIjRITO|r, I hove hercunto set my hand ycar and place
abole wdtten.

Doc No.
Page No

?4

T;mfl"

Book No. qO ;
Series of )o\

,{TTY. At} TOl]A

MCL=



@rH
Office of riCr_6/-lV!e l/_o't1

ul -!.--l--------r

t
GITYiir

tt!,

Standard Form Numbq: SF4OOD-56
R€vis€d on: May 24, 2004

NOTICE TO PROCEED

January 6, 2025s

MS. RACIIEL BELLA G. JAO
Propdetor
SHIAWASE RESTAL'RANT
STALL NO.29 CITY GOV'T.PIER SITE
Talisay, Sorsogon City

Dear Ms. Jao

The anached Contract Agreement having been approved, notice is hereby given to SHIAWASE
RESTAURANT that delivery may commence on CATERING SERVICES FOR TIIE
BUSINtrSS ONE STOP SHOP 2025 (f,PA)eflective immediately.

Please acknowledge receipt and acceptance of this notice by signing both copies in the space
provided below.

Very truly yours,

MA. ESTf,R E. HAMOR
City Mayor

llv thc

DIONEDA
City Vice Mayor

0 6 JAil 2025

I acknowledge receipt ofthis Notice on l-L- v(/

Name of the Representative the B

Authorized Si
I'Y PUDI ra M'a(.- a;itiE

tsACON S,:- csu
LG

ct/rL

BY

JAN 0 I 2025
-l /n\A.

I ?n5.,0fl

JAN 0 I 2025

GI'i

LI
EY:

aa
crP /5{7O/21106/1165

o 0 o
lrt

l$-_ **


